OSIGINAL

64347

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the State of California, Department of Public Works, for an order authorizing construction of a crossing at separated grades whereby State Route IV-SM-105-A. Hil. SM, will be carried over the tracks of the Southern Pacific Company, and the elimination of an existing Crossing at grade. in San Mateo County, referred to as "Hayward Park Overhead".

Application No. 43556

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

To provide proper reference to a formal Petition with respect to authority given and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED. that the following initial sentence of the Order in Decision No. 62423:

"State of California, Department of Public Works, is hereby authorized to construct State Highway Route 105 at separated grades over the track of Southern Pacific Company, in the City of San Mateo, San Mateo County, at the location as shown by map (Exhibit B) attached to the application, to be identified as Crossing No. E-19.1-A".

shall be modified to read as follows:

"State of California, Department of Public Works, is hereby authorized to construct State Highway Route 105 at separated grades over the tracks of Southern Pacific Company in the City of San Mateo, San Mateo County, at the location and substantially as shown by maps in Exhibit "E", Sheet 1 (dated January 31, 1961) attached to the application and Sheet 2 (dated April 18, 1962 and revised May 15, 1962) attached to applicant's Petition filed in this proceeding on May 28, 1962, to be identified as Crossing No. E-19.1-A".

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that the ordering paragraph of Decision No. 64035 in this proceeding is deleted and the foregoing modification shall be substituted in its place. In all

- 1_-

Decision No.

_ hc

hc A 43556

other respects Decision No. 63423 is reaffirmed and is in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco _, California, this Ind_day of_ 2 Tokes), 1962. esident Commissioners

Commissioner C. Lyn Fox, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.